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Results for the Malvern Archers  

13th Open Nationals  

Incorporating the CWAA Novice 

Championship 

 July 23rd 2017  
Venue: Royal Grammar School, The Grange, Claines, Worcester 

Gentleman Patron: Mr Colin Levy 

 

Judges: Ms Susan Richards and Mr Andrew Stanford 

 
A new venue for 2017 which I hope everyone thought worked very well. Despite some heavy rain on Friday and 

Saturday and a forecast of more to come on Sunday, we were treated to a warm and calm day, almost ideal for 

Archery. 

 

Our thanks to the Judges, Susan Richards and Andrew Stanford who provided very clear guidance to our 

competitors and managed the shoot superbly throughout. I’m sure the Novices in particular also appreciated the 

words of advice and encouragement provided.  

   

In some of the Gents and Ladies categories there was a clear leader from early on and the battle was over the 

podium places. In Recurve Rob shot what I believe is a new Warwickshire County record and Liz a new Redhill 

Club record. Scott managed to stay clear of the competition in Gents Compound despite switching his bow a 

few ends in and strong performances from others including a Six Gold end from Peter. Henry remains the star of 

the long-bow ranks.   

 

While down on the numbers of juniors we had some very good shooting and close competition. The junior 

overall Recurve trophies being decided by just 3 points in the Girls and 7 points in the Boys. Aaron shooting for 

his last year as a Junior Compounder finished in style by increasing his own Worcestershire County record. 

 

Congratulations to Laura, Oran and Beulah on winning your respective trophies for the CWAA Novice, and 

special mention to Kasia for pushing Beulah so close, either of the Girls scores would have won 3 out of the 

previous 4 CWAA Junior Novice trophies, so very well done. I hope all of the Novices will move on from here 

and become regulars at archery tournaments around the County and beyond.    

 

Thank you to Colin, not only for being our Gentleman Patron on Sunday but for all of the years of help to the 

Club and its members as Treasurer and in a coaching role. 

 

A final word of thanks to the small but fantastic team at Malvern Archers who helped put this shoot on, thank 

you all. 

 

To you the competitors, we look forward to your company next year, until then Shoot strong!     

 

Paul Willetts - Tournaments Officer, Malvern Archers    
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13th Malvern Archers  
Open Nationals 
IN CWAA Novice 
Championship 

2017 

 

   

Trophies and prize winners        

Ladies shooting the appropriate round       

 Recurve  Hits Golds Score    

   1: Elizabeth Whitworth Redhill 72 38 572   Trophy + Gold Medal 

   2: T J Gibbons Bromyard 72 28 546   Silver Medal  

   3: Hazel Blissett Malvern 71 31 543   Bronze Medal  
          

 Compound  Hits Golds Score    

   1: Kathi Thompson Malvern 72 53 604   Trophy + Gold Medal 

          

 Longbow  Hits Golds Score    

   1: Kathryn Lester S & S 36 2 154   Trophy + Gold Medal 

   2: Penny Neaverson S & S 17 0 63   Silver Medal  
          

 Barebow  Hits Golds Score    

   1: Angela Burbridge WFCA 66 5 348  Gold Medal  
          

          

Gentlemen shooting the appropriate round       

 Recurve  Hits Golds Score    

#   1: Rob Plenderleith Meriden 72 35 556   Trophy + Gold Medal 

   2: David Michael Hereford 72 28 532   Silver Medal  

   3: Steve Short Malvern 72 24 526   Bronze Medal  
          

 Compound  Hits Golds Score    

   1: Scott Potter WFCA 72 57 618   Trophy + Gold Medal 

   2: Peter Langmaid Stourbridge 72 53 606   Silver Medal  

   3: Wayne Champion St.Kings Bmn 72 52 604   Bronze Medal  

   3=: David Brazier WFCA 72 52 604   Bronze Medal  
          

 Longbow  Hits Golds Score    

   1: Henry Evans S & S 65 8 325   Trophy + Gold Medal 

   2: Tony Davis Bowflights 46 3 182   Silver Medal  
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Juniors shooting the appropriate round       

 Girls Recurve U12 S-J National Hits Golds Score    

   1: Polly Sibthorpe Severn Archers 66 7 344   Gold Medal  

   2: Charlotte Smallman WFCA 60 5 276   Silver Medal  
          

 Girls Recurve U14 S-J National Hits Golds Score    

   1: Beulah Hurst Malvern 71 30 529   Gold Medal  

   2: Kasia Czyrko Droitwich 72 25 526   Silver Medal  
          

 Overall Girls BareBow   Hits Golds Score    

   1: Becky Chilcott Audco Archers 69 10 377   Gold Medal  
          

 Overall Girls Recurve  Hits Golds Score    

   1: Beulah Hurst Malvern 71 30 529   Trophy + Gold Medal 

          

 Overall Boys recurve  Hits Golds Score    

   1: Oliver Fairy Malvern 71 16 459   Trophy + Gold Medal 

   2: Max Carter Bowflights 72 17 452   Silver Medal  
          

 Overall Boys Compound  Hits Golds Score    

#   1: Aaron Relf Malvern 72 54 612   Gold Medal  
          

          

Handicap Awards        

 Lady  Hits Golds Score Allow Total  

   1: Laura Smith Malvern 72 20 486 970 1456   Medal 

          

 Gentleman  Hits Golds Score Allow Total  

   1: Mark Allan S & S 69 19 439 1073 1512   Medal 

   [Mac Crisp Sherwood A 25 0 97 1415 1512 ] 

          

 Girl  Hits Golds Score Allow Total  

   1: Samantha Allan S & S 68 11 420 977 1397   Medal 

          

Specials        

 Best Gold   Lindsey Brazier    Trophy   

          

 Best Reversed Score  Lindsey Brazier 985   Salvor   

# County record subject to ratification        
 

  



Results 13th Malvern Open Nationals & CWAA Novice 2017 Page 4 

Centre Shot Team trophy  

 

 1st Malvern Archers Aaron Relf  JGU18 CUL National 612  

  Hazel Blissett Lady Rec National 543  

  Beulah Hurst JLU14 Rec S-J National  529  

        1684   Trophy 

 2nd Wyre Forest C.A.  Scott Potter Gent CUL Long National 618  

  Martin Preece Gent Rec Long National 496  

  Melissa Preece Lady Rec Long National 487  

        1601  

 3rd Saints & Sinners Mark Allan Gent Rec Novice National 439  

  Samantha Allan JLU14 Rec S-J National  420  

  Phillip Casey Gent Rec Novice National 396  
         1255  

 (Teams of 3, maximum 1 Compound, minimum 1 Lady or Junior shooting the appropriate rounds or above). 
 

 

  
 

County of Worcester 
Archery Association 

2017 Novice  
Championship 

 

   

CWAA Novices        

 Ladies  Hits Golds Score    

   1: Laura Smith Malvern 72 20 486   Trophy + Gold Medal 

   2: Emily Turner Worcester 69 8 365   Silver Medal  
          

 Gentlemen  Hits Golds Score    

   1: Oran Cashman Redhill 72 19 492   Trophy + Gold Medal 

   2: Zander Weaver Worcester 71 16 477   Silver Medal  

   3: Mark Allan S & S 69 19 439   Bronze Medal  

       [Elliot Weaver Worcester 71 16 439   Bronze Medal  

   5: Philip Casey S & S 70 8 396    

    6: Tom Gillard Redditch 71 11 387    

   7: Bruno Fairy Malvern 69 8 359    

         

 Junior  Hits Golds Score    

   1: Beulah Hurst Malvern 71 30 529   Trophy + Gold Medal 

   2: Kasia Czyrko Droitwich 72 25 526   Silver Medal  

   3: Oliver Fairy Malvern 71 16 459   Bronze Medal  

   4: Samantha Allan S & S 68 11 420    

   5: Elliot Fairy Malvern 63 18 358    

   6: Polly Sibthorpe Severn Archers 66 7 344    
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13th Malvern 
Archers  

Open Nationals 
IN CWAA Novice 
Championship 

2017 

 

    

Full Individual and Handicap adjusted Results.        

Ladies Recurve         

Long National  80y 60y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Melissa Preece WFCA 299 188 71 21 487   

          

National   60y 50y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Elizabeth Whitworth Redhill 376 196 72 38 572   

 2: T J Gibbons Bromyard 368 178 72 28 546   

 3: Hazel Blissett Malvern 362 181 71 31 543   

 4: Karen Michael Hereford 348 194 72 32 542   

 5: Sharon Willetts Malvern 340 174 72 22 514   

 6: Laura Smith Malvern 300 186 72 20 486   

 7: Sheila Jakeman WFCA 282 166 72 14 448   

 8: Emily Turner Worcester 260 105 69 8 365   

          

Junior National  40y 30y Hits Golds Score   

 1: S Czyrko Droitwich 268 147 71 8 415   

           

Ladies CUL         

National   60y 50y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Kathi Thompson Malvern 398 206 72 53 604   

 2: Lindsey Brazier WFCA 393 196 71 55 589   

           

Ladies Long Bow         

Long National  80y 60y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Penny Neaverson S & S 30 33 17 0 63   

 2: April Kirk Bowflights 4 1 3 0 5   

          

National   60y 50y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Kathryn Lester S & S 132 22 36 2 154   

           

Ladies Bare Bow         

Long National  80y 60y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Frances Smith Bowflights 132 102 52 8 234   

          

National   60y 50y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Angela Burbridge WFCA 216 132 66 5 348   

 2: Janice Carter Bowflights 58 35 21 2 93   



Results 13th Malvern Open Nationals & CWAA Novice 2017 Page 6 

           

Gentlemen Recurve         

Long National  80y 60y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Rob Plenderleith Meriden 372 184 72 35 556   

 2: David Michael Hereford 352 180 72 28 532   

 3: Steve Short Malvern 334 192 72 24 526   

 4: John Davis-Hale Droitwich 340 172 72 25 512   

 5: Martin Preece WFCA 329 167 70 24 496   

 6: Kevin Gayton Redditch 311 178 71 24 489   

 7: Dann Finn WFCA 309 176 71 23 485   

 8: Richard Giles Redditch 289 176 71 17 465   

 9: Martin Burbridge WFCA 275 162 69 13 437   

 10: Peter Minshaw Redditch 230 150 66 11 380   

 11: Robert Wheeler Redditch 240 133 69 8 373   

          

National   60y 50y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Oran Cashman Redhill 322 170 72 19 492   

 2: Zander Weaver Worcester 318 159 71 16 477   

 3: Robert Millward WFCA 288 170 72 14 458   

 4: Elliot Weaver Worcester 281 158 71 16 439   

 5: Mark Allan S & S 280 159 69 19 439   

 6: Philip Casey S & S 270 126 70 8 396   

 7: Tom Gillard Redditch 255 132 71 11 387   

 8: Bruno Fairy Malvern 234 125 69 8 359   

 9: Kevin Hurst Malvern 193 109 64 4 302   

           

Gentlemen CUL         

Long National  80y 60y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Scott Potter WFCA 404 214 72 57 618   

#A 2: Peter Langmaid Stourbridge 398 208 72 53 606   

 3: Wayne Champion St.Kings Bmn 396 208 72 52 604   

 3=: David Brazier WFCA 394 210 72 52 604   

 5: Neil  White Bromyard 390 212 72 48 602   

 6: Ian Trout Evesham 336 194 72 30 530   

 7: Jeff Allan Malvern 320 194 72 22 514   

 8: Albert Victor Kirk Bowflights 307 163 70 20 470   

           

Gentlemen Long Bow         

Long National  80y 60y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Henry Evans S & S 201 124 65 8 325   

 2: Tony Davis Bowflights 120 62 46 3 182   

 3: Allan South Malvern 86 40 34 3 126   

 4: Mac Crisp Sherwood A 29 68 25 0 97   

 5: Steve Lester S & S 44 42 26 2 86   

 6: Jeff Parsons Malvern 37 47 24 0 84   
 

#A – Six Gold End award claim  
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JLady U18 Bare Bow         

National   60y 50y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Becky Chilcott Audco Archers 227 150 69 10 377   

           

JLady U14 Recurve         

Short Junior National  30y 20y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Beulah Hurst Malvern 339 190 71 30 529   

 2: Kasia Czyrko Droitwich 330 196 72 25 526   

 3: Samantha Allan S & S 262 158 68 11 420   

           

JLady U12 Recurve         

Short Junior National  30y 20y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Polly Sibthorpe 
Severn 
Archers 202 142 66 7 344   

 2: Charlotte Smallman WFCA 176 100 60 5 276   

           

JGent U18 CUL         

National   60y 50y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Aaron Relf Malvern 404 208 72 54 612   

           

JGent U16 Recurve         

Short National  50y 40y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Oliver Fairy Malvern 304 155 71 16 459   

           

JGent U14 Recurve         

Junior National  40y 30y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Elliot Fairy Malvern 221 137 63 18 358   

           

JGent U12 Recurve         

Short Junior National  30y 20y Hits Golds Score   

 1: Max Carter Bowflights 282 170 72 17 452   

           

Ladies Handicap Results         

   

Dist 
1 

Dist 
2 Hits Golds Score Allow Total 

 1: Kathi Thompson Malvern 398 206 72 53 604 891 1495 

 2: Laura Smith Malvern 300 186 72 20 486 970 1456 

 3: Elizabeth Whitworth Redhill 376 196 72 38 572 866 1438 

 4: Emily Turner Worcester 260 105 69 8 365 1073 1438 

 5: Karen Michael Hereford 348 194 72 32 542 891 1433 

 6: Sheila Jakeman WFCA 282 166 72 14 448 981 1429 

 7: April Kirk Bowflights 4 1 3 0 5 1407 1412 

 8: Hazel Blissett Malvern 362 181 71 31 543 866 1409 

 9: Frances Smith Bowflights 132 102 52 8 234 1174 1408 

 10: Sharon Willetts Malvern 340 174 72 22 514 891 1405 

 11: Kathryn Lester S & S 132 22 36 2 154 1251 1405 

 12: Lindsey Brazier WFCA 393 196 71 55 589 806 1395 
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Gentlemen Handicap Results         

   

Dist 
1 

Dist 
2 Hits Golds Score Allow Total 

 1: Mark Allan S & S 280 159 69 19 439 1073 1512 

 2: Mac Crisp Sherwood A 29 68 25 0 97 1415 1512 

 3: Elliot Weaver Worcester 281 158 71 16 439 1044 1483 

 4: John Davis-Hale Droitwich 340 172 72 25 512 963 1475 

 5: David Michael Hereford 352 180 72 28 532 934 1466 

 6: Oran Cashman Redhill 322 170 72 19 492 970 1462 

 7: Peter Langmaid Stourbridge 398 208 72 53 606 852 1458 

 8: Zander Weaver Worcester 318 159 71 16 477 981 1458 

 9: Rob Plenderleith Meriden 372 184 72 35 556 887 1443 

 10: Steve Short Malvern 334 192 72 24 526 917 1443 

 11: Scott Potter WFCA 404 214 72 57 618 819 1437 

 12: David Brazier WFCA 394 210 72 52 604 833 1437 

 13: Tony Davis Bowflights 120 62 46 3 182 1253 1435 

 14: Henry Evans S & S 201 124 65 8 325 1079 1404 

 15: Robert Wheeler Redditch 240 133 69 8 373 1022 1395 

 16: Jeff Allan Malvern 320 194 72 22 514 874 1388 

 17: Philip Casey S & S 270 126 70 8 396 992 1388 

 18: Albert Victor Kirk Bowflights 307 163 70 20 470 909 1379 

 19: Allan South Malvern 86 40 34 3 126 1253 1379 

 20: Steve Lester S & S 44 42 26 2 86 1238 1324 

 21: Jeff Parsons Malvern 37 47 24 0 84 1238 1322 

           

Junior Girls Handicap Results         

   

Dist 
1 

Dist 
2 Hits Golds Score Allow Total 

 1: Becky Chilcott Audco Archers 227 150 69 10 377 1059 1436 

 2: Samantha Allan S & S 262 158 68 11 420 977 1397 

           

Junior Boys Handicap Results         

   

Dist 
1 

Dist 
2 Hits Golds Score Allow Total 

 1: Aaron Relf Malvern 404 208 72 54 612 832 1444 

           

 Did not shoot: Chrisy Haines, Alan Haines, David Jones, Freija Guntripp 
 


